SB0974/417377/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 974

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Contracts, Disclosures, and"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "requiring" in line 20 and substitute "providing that"; in line 21, strike "to" and substitute "shall"; in line 22, strike "not on" and substitute "may not include"; in the same line, after "cost" insert ", except under certain circumstances"; in line 23, after "sponsor" insert ", under certain circumstances,"; and in line 27, strike "15-1628 and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 2 through line 15 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 8, inclusive; in lines 9, 12, 15, and 18, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 9, 12, 15, and 18, strike "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively; and in line 19, strike "AND A COPY OF THE FINAL AUDIT REPORT TO THE PLAN SPONSOR".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 3, after "DISPENSED" insert ", UNLESS THE PHARMACY OR PHARMACIST COMMITTED FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH THE CLAIM OR FILLED AN INVALID PRESCRIPTION IN CONNECTION WITH THE CLAIM"; in line 5, after "SUBSECTION," insert "IF THE PRESCRIPTION WAS OTHERWISE LEGALLY DISPENSED AND THE CLAIM WAS OTHERWISE MATERIALLY CORRECT,"; in line 8, strike the first comma and substitute "OR"; strike beginning with ", OR" in line 8 down through "NETWORK" in line 9; in line 10, strike the first comma and substitute "OR"; strike beginning with the second comma in line 10 down through "NETWORK" in line

SB0974/417377/1 Amendments to SB 974 Page 2 of 2 FIN

12; in line 14, strike the first comma and substitute "OR"; strike beginning with ", OR" in line 14 down through "NETWORK" in line 15; and in line 18, strike "MATHEMATICAL CALCULATION ERROR,".